INDIVIDUAL CONFIRMATION OF PARTICIPATION (PROJECT FOR YOUTH MULTIPLIERS)

Project co-financed by the German-Polish Youth Office (GPYO)



Deutsch-Polnisches Jugendwerk Polsko-Niemiecka Współpraca Młodzieży

Project Details (to be completed by project partners, separately for each meeting)

The project partner applying for co-financing is the Data Controller with regards the personal data included below. A copy of this confirmation is to be sent to the German-Polish Youth Office.

Name of Data Controller (institution):

E-mail address of Data Controller (or – where designated – Data Protection Officer)

	specialist programme (project meeting)		project team preparatory meeting	project team follow-up meeting
scheduled for the date from	to	in		by the project partners:
Polish partner (name of institu	ition):			

German partner (name of institution):

third-country partner (where applicable):

organiser (if not listed above):

Project Participant - I, the undersigned: (the following data are required so that the person named below can be considered for the project funding) name and surname: current full residential address: e-mail address: number of days of project participation: role: organiser language assistant participant speaker reason for participating in the project: (complete this section if you do not have any experience with youth exchange projects) my organisation/institution (name, location): my partner organisation/institution (name, location): most recent completed exchange project (date, place): roles in previous youth exchange projects: I consent to the recording of my personal image in photographs and videos. I consent to the dissemination YES of said material by the project Partners and the organisation German-Polish Youth Office (GPYO). NO See: Information on personal data protection I confirm my participation in the aforementioned meeting, that the above data are correct and that I have read and understood the information on personal data protection below.

date:

legible signature:

Information on personal data protection

- 1. The above personal data will be processed by the Data Controller for 5 years (until the end of the calendar year) following the project for accounting and control purposes. This constitutes the Data Controller's legitimate interest (Article 6(1)(f) GDPR).
- 2. Consent to the dissemination of an individual's personal image constitutes the legal base (Article 6 (1)(a) GDPR) for the use of photographic and video content for documentary, information and promotional purposes, with no restrictions as to time or territory. Consent shall be valid until the moment of its withdrawal.
- 3. You are entitled to the following rights: access to your data, the correction, transfer and deletion thereof, the limitation of their processing, and the right to object to their processing. To exercise these rights, you must inform the Data Controller accordingly by sending an e-mail to the address indicated at the beginning of this form. You are also entitled to file a complaint with the supervisory authority if you believe that the processing of the aforementioned personal data is in violation of the applicable regulations.
- 4. Personal data will not be processed by fully automated means and will not be profiled.
- 5. In relation to points 1 and 2, data may be provided to GPYO, which will then become the Data Controller. Further information on the processing of data by GPYO and your rights in this regard may be found (in Polish and German) here: www.pnwm.org/ochrona-danych.

The GPYO gives young people from Poland, Germany and a third country the opportunity to meet. In 1991, the governments of the Republic of Poland and the Federal Republic of Germany created the GPYO as an international organisation. The GPYO's support has so far facilitated 80,000 projects involving 3 million participants. For those organising such projects, the GPYO offers publications, workshops, conferences and seminars.